

Misc. Case No. 08 of 2021  
Present: Ms. V.B. Agarwal  
Ld. Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan. (in-charge)

Order No. 55 dated: 08.09.2025

Today the case is fixed for hearing of the petition.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

No step is taken by the O.P.

Ld. Regular P O is on transfer.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 18.12.2025 for hearing of the petition.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan. I/C

Sd/-

Addl. Dist Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court  
Burdwan. I/C